found later on to have misjudged the nature and scope of the work and also the availability of 
materials, no extra payment shall be made.    

Check list for submission of offer   
Sl. No  Description  Remarks  

1  

Separate Part-I: EMD cover containing Earnest Money 

Deposit amount of ` 2,880/- (Rupees Two thousand eight 

hundred and eighty only) and super scribed with Tender 

reference number and Name of work.  

Enclosed /    Not enclosed  

a. EMD may be submitted in the form of Cash deposit (Before tender opening) / Bankers 
Cheque / Pay order / DD / FDR drawn in favour of BHEL, Trichy (Along with offer)/ EFT

[...]

If vendor fails to get PF / ESI /Labour License (As applicable) before start of work, EMD / SD shall be 

forfeited and penal action shall be taken as per Extant rules of BHEL.  

B: Pre- qualification Criteria: Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) & status of firm    

1  

EMD amount: `2,880 /- (Rupees Two thousand eight 

hundred and eighty only)                                                             

EMD may be submitted in following ways:  

i) Electronic fund transfer credited in BHEL account 
(Before Tender Opening). (Refer Annexure –C for 
making EMD payment through SBI-E collect)